SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
122
Recommended for high security interior door and
cabinet applications where electromagnetic locks are
not required.
The SDC family of electric bolt locks include long life
solenoid driven direct throw mortise bolts, Spacesaver®
right angle bolts for narrow frames and door stiles

U 630 Satin Stainless Steel
Y 335 Black Anodized
HOW TO ORDER
The 1091A is locked when energized. Recommended for safety
applications, it is intended that the door unlock automatically
when power is interrupted by the access control, power failure
or signal from a fire life safety system.
• Bolt Throw 0.75”
The 1091ADL is equipped with a deadlocking mechanism
that prevents the bolt from being tampered with and pried to
unlock. The 1091ADL has all the operational features of the
1091A (above) and is recommended for failsafe applications
requiring a higher level of security.
1291A FAILSECURE
The 1291A is locked when de-energized and unlocked when
energized. Recommended for security applications only,
it is intended that the door remains locked when power is
interrupted by a power failure.
• Bolt Throw 0.625”
1091A FAILSAFE
B Magnetic Bolt Status Switch
SPDT 0.25 Amp @ 30VDC
Indicates bolt locked and
bolt unlocked.
D Mechanical Door Position
Switch
SPDT 5 Amps @ 30VDC
Integral to the auto relock
ball switch assembly.
Indicates, door closed and
door open. Recommended
for minimum security
applications only
LOCK FUNCTION
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE: 1091AI  V  D  B
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
125
The Spacesaver®, first designed and patented by
SDC, is a fundamental innovation in electric locking
technology for access control applications.
1091ADMR / 1291ADMR Spacesaver®
Electric Dead Bolt Locks with Mechanical Release
STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
Greater security is provided by the 0.625” diameter stainless steel
bolt. The bolt rotates freely, making attempts to tamper or cut
extremely difficult.
SPECIFICATION GRADE SOLENOID
All Spacesaver® lock solenoids are manufactured by SDC to
precision specifications. SDC solenoids are capable of superior
overall performance in both force and longevity, providing years of
service compared to commercial grade solenoids.
MECHANICAL RELEASE FUNCTION
When used with a mortise key cylinder (not included), the manual
release assembly will retract the bolt.
FIELD ADJUSTABLE AUTO-RELOCK SWITCH
The automatic relock switch keeps the bolt retracted while the
door is open. The door depresses the ball switch assembly

U 630 Satin Stainless Steel
Y 335 Black Anodized
HOW TO ORDER
The 1091ADMR is locked when energized.
Recommended for safety applications, it is intended
that the door unlock automatically when power is
interrupted by the access control, power failure or
signal from a fire life safety system.
• Bolt Throw 0.75”
1291ADMR FAILSECURE
The 1291ADMR is locked when de-energized and
unlocked when energized. Recommended for security
applications only, it is intended that the door remains
locked when power is interrupted by a power failure.
• Bolt Throw 0.625”
1091ADMR FAILSAFE
B Magnetic Bolt Status Switch
SPDT 0.25 Amp @ 30VDC
Indicates bolt locked and bolt unlocked.
D Mechanical Door Position Switch
SPDT 5 Amps @ 30VDC
Integral to the auto relock ball switch
assembly. Indicates, door closed and
door open. Recommended for minimum
security applications only
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed different,
626 Dull Chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Keyed alike,
626 Dull Chrome
LOCK FUNCTION
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE: 1091ADMR  V  D  B  CYL-6KDQ
Figure 4Figure 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D: Typical Frame Header or Side Jamb Installation
3A. Mortise cutout in
 tube for face plate
 (fits flush with
 surface of tube).
3C. Connect wiring
 to lock
3B. Position screws
 for attaching
 tabs, drill holes,
 attach tabs.
3D. Slide lock into
 position, attach
 to tabs.
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
127
The FS23M dual failsafe feature is available only from SDC. Conventional failsafe locking bolts
rely solely on a spring to retract the bolt while the FS23M bolt will unlock with or without the
assistance of the spring. This is the only electric bolt lock listed by the California State Fire
Marshal for locking of perimeter entrance and emergency exit doors after-hours.
FS23M Dual Failsafe Spacesaver®
Bolt Lock
Repelling Magnet in Bolt
Repelling Magnet in Strike
DUAL FAILSAFE
The SDC designed and patented FS23M is locked when
energized. Recommended for safety applications, the door

1| SPECIFY MODEL
2| SPECIFY FINISH
HOW TO ORDER
SDC Spacesaver® locks may be
mounted in the frame header, side
jamb or door lock stile.
INSTALLATION
B Magnetic Bolt Status
Switch
SPDT 0.25 Amp @ 30VDC
Indicates bolt locked and
bolt unlocked.
D Mechanical Door Position
Switch
SPDT 5 Amps @ 30VDC
Integral to the auto relock
ball switch assembly.
Indicates, door closed and
door open. Recommended
for minimum security
applications only
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  FS23MI  C  D B
Figure 4: End View
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
129
POWERFUL EXTRA HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
The 1190 and 2090 Spacesaver® bolt locks are the
most powerful commercial grade units available on the
market. They are designed to provide years of trouble free
operation. There are only three moving parts within the
hefty solid metal body of the 1190A and five in the 2090A.
POWERFUL EXTRA HEAVY DUTY SOLENOID
The solenoids are the strongest found in the industry
for commercial or industrial grade applications. The
power and strength of the solenoids far surpasses any
competitive models. All Spacesaver® lock solenoids are
manufactured by SDC to precision specifications. SDC
solenoids are capable of superior overall performance in
both force and longevity, providing years of service.
CODE COMPLIANCE
Classified in accordance with Uniform Building Code
standard 7-2, “Fire Test for Door Assemblies”
SOLID STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
Greater security is provided by the 0.75” (19 mm)
diameter solid stainless steel bolt. The bolt rotates freely,
making attempts to tamper or cut extremely difficult.
FIELD ADJUSTABLE AUTO-RELOCK SWITCH
The automatic relock switch keeps the bolt retracted
while the door is open. The door depresses the ball
switch assembly on closure, causing the bolt to project
automatically, locking the door. In addition, the ball switch
assembly is bidirectional, permitting the locks to be used
on swinging and sliding doors.
The auto relock assembly is field adjustable to
compensate for wide door gap. See Figure 1 & 2
The Spacesaver®, first designed and patented by SDC, is a fundamental innovation in electric
locking technology for access control applications. The stainless steel bolt projects at right angles
to the lock mechanism, allowing installation of Spacesaver® locks, by means of a simple cutout,
in virtually any standard 1.75” frame, or in most door lock stiles. With the entire lock concealed,
esthetic acceptability is complete, security is greater and installation in old or new construction is
fast, easy and economical.
1190 / 2090 Spacesaver®
Bolt Locks

lock stile.
INSTALLATION
HOW TO ORDER
1190AU Failsafe, 24VDC only
1190AWD Failsafe, 24VDC only,
specifically for wood frames
2090AU Failsecure, 24VDC only
2090AWD Failsecure, 24VDC only,
specifically for wood frames
1| SPECIFY MODEL
2| SPECIFY OPTION
B Bolt Position Sensor, SPDT
D Door Position Sensor, SPDT
LOCK FUNCTION
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  1190AU  D
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
131
The Spacesaver® Extra Narrow is fully concealed and easily installed in 1.5” (38.1mm)
frame or door stile. First designed and patented by SDC, the Spacesaver® is a
fundamental innovation in electric locking technology for access control applications.
The stainless steel bolt projects at right angles to the lock mechanism, allowing
installation of Spacesaver® locks, by means of a simple cutout, in virtually any
standard 1.5” frame, or in most door lock stiles. With the entire lock concealed,
esthetic acceptability is complete, security is greater and installation in old or  new
construction is fast, easy and economical.
1490 / 2490 Spacesaver®
Bolt Locks
SOLID STAINLESS STEEL BOLT
Greater security is provided by the .625” diameter
stainless steel bolt. The bolt rotates freely, making
attempts to tamper or cut extremely difficult.
SPECIFICATION GRADE SOLENOIDS
All Spacesaver® lock solenoids are manufactured by
SDC to precision specifications. SDC solenoids are
capable of superior overall performance in both force
and longevity, providing years of service.
FIELD ADJUSTABLE AUTO-RELOCK SWITCH
The automatic relock switch keeps the bolt retracted
while the door is open. The door depresses the ball
switch assembly on closure, causing the bolt to
project automatically locking the door. In addition,
the ball switch assembly is bi-directional, permitting
the locks to be used on swinging and sliding doors.
The auto relock assembly is field adjustable to
compensate for wide door gap. See Figure 1 & 2
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
FEATURES
1490A FAILSAFE
The 1490A is locked when energized. Recommended
for safety applications, it is intended that the door
unlock automatically when power is interrupted by
the access control, power failure or signal from a fire
life safety system.
• Bolt Throw 1/2” (12.7mm)
2490A FAILSECURE
The 2490A is locked when de-energized and
unlocked when energized. Recommended for
security applications only, it is intended that the door
automatically locks when power is interrupted by the
access control or power failure.
• Bolt Throw 1/2” (12.7 mm)
MODELS
1490AI Failsafe, 24VDC only
2490AH Failsecure, 24VDC only

2490AH Failsecure, 24VDC
1| SPECIFY MODEL
HOW TO ORDER
2| SPECIFY FINISH
V 628 Clear Anodized Aluminum (Standard)
SPECIAL FINISHES:
C 605 Bright Brass
D 606 Dull Brass
F 611 Bright Bronze
G 612 Dull Bronze
H 613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
P 625 Bright Chrome
Q 626 Dull Chrome
U 630 Satin Stainless Steel
Y 335 Black Anodized
B Bolt Position Sensor, SPDT
D Door Position Sensor, SPDT
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  1490AI  C  D  B
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
133
100 / 200 Conventional Mortise
Bolt Lock
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Fig. 3 Fig. 4
160IV   Failsafe
 4-7/8” H x 1-1/4” W faceplate with auto relock switch
260HV  Failsecure
 4-7/8” H x 1-1/4” W faceplate with auto relock switch
110IV Failsafe
  2-3/4” H x 1-1/4” W faceplate less auto relock switch
210HV Failsecure
  2-3/4” H x 1-1/4” W faceplate less auto relock swich
MODELS
• Pharmacy Cabinets
• Gun Cabinets
• Utility Cabinets
• Display Cabinets
• OEM Applications
• Swing and Sliding Doors
The failsafe 110 and failsecure
210 are the most basic bolt
locks available. The bolt
assembly is adjustable forward
up to 1” past the face plate to
accommodate wide door gaps
or special applications
(See figures 1 & 2).
Not for use in wood frames.
The failsafe 160 and failsecure
260 bolt locks are equipped
with an auto relock switch that
keeps the bolt retracted when
the door is open and causes the
door to lock when closed. The
auto relock switch and the bolt
assembly are both adjustable
for wide door gaps.
(See Fig. 3 & 4).
Not for use in wood frames.
110/210 Series
160/260 Series
 APPLICATIONSPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Specifications

failsecure, auto relock, power
regulator standard
HOW TO ORDER
1| SPECIFY MODEL
2| SPECIFY FINISH
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  180AI  V   MC-4
WARRANT
Y
YEAR5SELECTABL
E
FIELD
12 24
Locking Devices
Electric Bolt Locks
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
136
El
ec
tri
c
Bo
lt
Lo
ck
s
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
137
SPECIFICATIONS
Top Latch Release for Dor-O-Matic and Kawneer Vertical Rod Exit Devices. The PBD2090A
PanicLok™ permits access control and remote timer control of narrow stile glass doors
equipped with Dor-O-Matic or Kawneer concealed vertical rod exit devices.
While the PanicLok™ is used to control entry from the outside only, the exit device is always
operable from the inside for uninhibited egress.
PD2090A PanicLok™
Panic Device Bolt Lock
FAILSECURE
When the PanicLok™ is energized the door is unlocked for free
access and egress. When the PanicLok™ is de-energized, the
is door locked on the exterior only. A power supply with battery
backup capability is required for electrical unlocking during a
power failure.
POWERFUL EXTRA HEAVY DUTY DESIGN
The PanicLok™ is designed with just a few moving parts. The
solenoid is manufactured by SDC to precision specifications
and provides superior performance for years of service.
AUTO RELOCK SWITCH
A ball type auto relock ball switch assembly is standard to
keep the lock bolt retracted when the door is open. When
depressed on door closure the ball switch causes the bolt
to project, locking the door automatically. The auto relock
assembly is also adjustable to compensate for wide door gaps.
FEATURES
The PanicLok™ is adaptable to
single  or pairs of center hung
doors and offset doors with a
minimum of 0.125” reveal.
INSTALLATION
Face Plate 10”H x 1-1/2”W x 1/8”D
Frame I.D. Requirements 1.5”H x 1.5”W
Bolt Beveled Stainless Steel
Voltage 24VDC Only (Suffix C)
Current 2.5 Amp Inrush, 400 mA Continuous
Weight 2.0 lbs
PD2090ALCU LH/RHR Failsecure
PD2090ARCU RH/LHR Failsecure
MODELS
WARRANT
Y
YEAR5
Locking Devices
Electric Bolt Locks
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM

*Note: GL260A and GL263A cannot be unlocked without DC power.
1| SPECIFY MODEL
HOW TO ORDER
GL160AI Failsafe, 12/24VDC
GL163AI  Failsafe, Built-In Keyswitch 12/24VDC
GL260AH Failsecure 12/24VDC
GL263AH Failsecure, Built-In Keyswitch, 12/24VDC
GL260MRAH Failsecure, Mechanical Key Release, 12/24VDC
Mortise Key Cylinder Provided by Others.
2| SPECIFY OPTIONS
D Gate Position Sensor SPDT,
10Amp @ 30VDC
B Bolt Lock Position Sensor,
10Amp @ 30VDC
CYL-KDQ 6 pin, 1.125” mortise cylinder,
keyed different, dull chrome
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  GL160AI  D  B
WARRANT
Y
YEAR5SELECTABL
E
FIELD
12 24
Locking Devices
Specialty Locks
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
140
Sp
ec
ia
lty
 L
oc
ks
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
141
The  290 Micro Cabinet Lock is designed to
electronically secure cabinets and drawers.
The need for keys is eliminated and the
addition of a keypad or remote control of
your choice provides true access control and
convenience of use.
290 Micro
Cabinet Lock
FEATURES
• For Swinging or Sliding Doors
• Failsecure Continuous Duty
• Field Reversible Solenoid for Failsafe Operation
• Dual 12/24VDC
• Nonhanded
• 600lbs of Holding Force
APPLICATION
• Pharmaceutical Cabinets and Drawers
• Retail Display Cases and Drawers
• Gun Cabinets
• File Cabinets
• Utility Cabinets and Drawers
• Museum Dsplay Cases
SPECIFICATIONS
Dual Voltage 250/130mA @ 12/24VDC
Dimensions 3-1/4”L x 1-1/8”W x 1-1/8D”
Weight 0.4 lbs
Side entry Side entry Slide entry
Front entry
Strike can enter lock from
any of 3 sides and also
sliding from the side
DRAWERSLIDING DOORSWINGING
DOOR
290 Micro Cabinet Lock
290LS Micro Cabinet Lock with Lock Status Switch
MODELS
WARRANT